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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: CONDEMNATION BY THE § NO. O |- -
COMMONWEALTH OF | SHO-CD
PENNSYLVANIA, DEPARTMENT OF |

TRANSPORTATION, OF THE |

RIGHT-OF-WAY FOR STATE

ROUTE 0219, SECTION A03 IN THE EMINENT DOMAIN PROCEEDING
CITY OF DUBOIS 5 IN REM
DECLARATION OF TAKING

TO THE HONORABLE, THE JUDGES OF THE SAID COURT:

This Declaration of Taking, based on the provisions of Article IV, Section 402, of
the Eminent Domain Code, Act of June 22, 1964, P. L. 84, 26 P. S. 1-402, as amended,
respectfully represents that:

1. The Condemnor is the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of
Transportation, acting through the Secretary of Transportation.
2. The address of the Condemnor is:
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Transportation
Office of Chief Counsel
P.O. Box 8212
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8212
3. The Department of Transportation is authorized by the provisions of
Section 2003(e) of the Administrative Code of 1929, P. L. 177, 71 P. S. 513(e), as

amended, to acquire by gift, purchase, condemnation or otherwise, land in fee simple or

such other estate or interest as it shall determine, in the name of the Commonwealth for
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all transportation purposes.

Wil A
wfm}f”'



4. The within condemnation has been authorized by a plan signed by the
Secretary of Transportation on May 1, 2001, entitled “Drawings Authorizing Acquisition
of Right-of-Way for State Route 0219, Section 228 R/W in Clearfield County, also State
Route 0219, Section N6, also State Route 0219, Section A03”, a copy of which plan was
filed in the County Recorder’s Office in Instrument No. 200107339 at Map File No. 2309
on May 16, 2001.

5. The purpose of the within condemnation is to acquire property for
transportation purposes.

6. A Schedule of Property Condemned identifying and specifying the
location of the property hereby condemned is attached hereto and made a part hereof

7. Plans showing the property hereby condemned may be inspected in the
Recorder’s Office of the aforesaid County at the places indicated on the attached
Schedule of Property Condemned or, if not shown thereon, on the day of the filing of this
document being lodged for record or filed in said Recorder’s Offices, where they may be
inspected.

8. The nature of the title hereby condemned is fee simple, reserving and
excepting therefrom an easement to National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation on Parcel
93 as filed in the Recorder of Deeds Office in Deed Book 1202 at Page 494 as depicted
on the plans referenced in paragraph 7 above, and temporary construction easements.

9. In the event there are recoverable minerals (including gas and oil) within
the areas, if any, hereby condemned in fee simple, the mineral rights (including rights to
gas and oil) in those areas are hereby excepted and reserved from this condemnation,

provided however, that the right of support of the areas condemned is included within the



scope of this condemnation, and no access from the surface of such areas for removal
purposes will be allowed without permission from the Commonwealth.

10 The payment of just compensation in this matter is secured by the
Commonwealth’s power of taxation.

11. I, Dean A. Schreiber, P. E., Director, Bureau of Design of the Department
of Transportation, do hereby depose, swear and affirm that I am authorized by and do
hereby execute this Declaration of Taking on behalf of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation, and that the averments contained and set
forth herein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and
are made subject to penalties provided in 18 Pa. C. S. §4904, relating to false swearing to
authorities.

WHEREFORE, fee simple title, reserving and excepting therefrom an easement to
National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation on Parcel 93 as depicted on the plans
referenced in paragraph 7 above and temporary construction easements are hereby
condemned from the properties identified on the attached Schedule of Property

Condemned, as indicated on the plans referenced in paragraph 7 above.

. PSR

Dean A. Schreiber, P. E.
Director, Bureau of Design



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NO. (9 (-KUO-C>

IN RE: CONDEMNATION BY THE
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,
OF RIGHT OF WAY FOR STATE

ROUTE 0219, SECTION A03

IN THE CITY OF DUBOIS

DECLARATION OF TAKING

Stuart A. Liner
Assistant Counsel
ID No. 15290

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Transportation
Office of Chief Counsel

P.O. Box 8212

Harrisburg, PA 17105-8212
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

£1%

County: Clearfield SCHEDULE OF \« - f!
Route-Section: 0219-A03 PROPERTY CONDEMNED
State Proj. No.: 2-0219-06-A03-0220 (Declaration of Taking)
Federal Proj. No.: | Q12-0049-127
Page 1 of 1

* TYPE OF DESCRIPTION

D - Deed Description

P - Plan lodged for recording with

Notice of Condemnation

R - Plan now recorded in
Recorder’s Office

NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, AND

PROPERTY INTEREST OF CONDEMNEES, | ATTACHED | TYPE OF | PLAN
CLAIM PARCEL AND LOCATION OF CONDEMNED EXHIBIT NO. | DESCRIP- | (IF ANY)
NO. NO. PROPERTY (IF ANY) TION RECORDED IN
17000960000 86 Kerry D. Shilala and R Clearfield County
Marilyn J. Shilala, H & W; Record Owner Instrument No.
337 South Brady Street 200107339
DuBois, PA 15801 Map File No. 2309
Sheet 21 and 50
LOCATION OF CONDEMNED PROPERTY
Deed Book799 Page 565
17000970000 87 Robert L. Edmiston, Record Owner R Clearfield County
P. O. Box 1051 Instrument No.
DuBois, PA 15801 200107339
Map File No. 2309
Anthony S. Guido, Attorney for Edmiston Sheet 21 and 44
498 Jeffers Street
Dubois, PA 15801
LOCATION OF CONDEMNED PROPERTY
Deed Book 1423 Page 166
17001030000 93 G. Steve McClure and R Clearfield County
Tara McClure, H & W, Record Owner Instrument No.
RR #3,Box 251 K 200107339
DuBois, PA 15801 Map File No. 2309
Sheet 22 and 51

LOCATION OF CONDEMNED PROPERTY
Deed Book 1188 Page 81




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

COMMONWEALTH OF

PENNSYLVANIA, DEPARTMENT OF

TRANSPORTATION, OF THE RIGHT-

OF-WAY FOR STATE ROUTE 0219, |

SECTION A03 IN THE CITY OF :  EMINENT DOMAIN PROCEEDING
DUBOIS . INREM

IN RE: CONDEMNATION BY THE . No. O8Yp-C>

PRAECIPE TO ENTER APPEARANCE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY OF SAID COURT:

Please enter the appearance of Michael J. Creighton, Assistant Counsel In Charge, 1209
State Office Building, 300 Liberty Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania and Stuart A. Liner,
Assistant Counsel, Office of Chief Counsel, Department of Transportation, P.O. Box 8212,
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8212, as attorneys for the CommonwealthA of Pennsylvania, Department of

Transportation, Condemnor in the above-captioned proceedings.

roideh e Gl _2tmt & D
Michael J. Creighton / Stuart A. Liner
Assistant Counsel In Charge Assistant Counsel

Dated: ﬂ4\/ J&/ 200/
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

INRE: CONDEMNATIONBY THE |  NO. 0[-%40-¢8& TERM, 200/
COMMONWEALTH OF :

PENNSYLVANIA, DEPARTMENT OF

TRANSPORTATION, OF THE RIGHT-

OF-WAY FOR STATE ROUTE 0219,

SECTION A03 IN THE CITY OF . EMINENT DOMAIN PROCEEDING
DUBOIS . INREM

MEMORANDUM TO PROTHONOTARY

You are hereby informed that notice of the condemnation effected by the Declaration of
Taking filed to the above term and number on Juwe | | LOO | ,wasrecorded in the office of the
Recorder of Deeds of the above county fis Tus]. Vo aoo)oealq Pagets)

The condemnation book and page number, file number, or microfilm number of any property
plat filed or microfilmed separately from the said Notice of Condemnation is shown on the list of

property condemned which is attached hereto.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BY
District Right of Way Administrator
Engineering District No. 2-0

FILED

JUN 0 1 2001

WiliamA. S
Prothonotahril:w
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e COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
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County: Clearfield COMPLETED SCHEDULE OF
Route-Section: 0219-A03 PROPERTY CONDEMNED
State Proj. No.: 2-0219-06-A03-0220 (Declaration of Taking)
Federal Proj. No.: | Q12-0049-127

Page 1 of 1

* TYPE OF DESCRIPTION D - Deed Description P - Plan lodged for recording with R - Plan now recorded in

Notice of Condemnation Recorder’s Office
NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, AND
PROPERTY INTEREST OF CONDEMNEES, | ATTACHED | TYPE OF PLAN
CLAIM PARCEL AND LOCATION OF CONDEMNED EXHIBIT NO. | DESCRIP- (IF ANY)
NO. NO. PROPERTY (IF ANY) TION RECORDED IN
17000960000 86 Kerry D. Shilala and R Clearfield County
Marilyn J. Shilala, H & W; Record Owner Instrument No.
337 South Brady Street 200107339
DuBois, PA 15801 Map File No.
: 2309
LOCATION OF:CONDEMNED PROPERTY Sheet 21
Deed Book799 Page 565
17000970000 87 Robert L. Edmiston, Record Owner R Clearfield County
P. O. Box 1051 Instrument No.
DuBois, PA 15801 200107339
Map File No.
Anthony S. Guido, Attorney for Edmiston 2309
498 Jeffers Street Sheet 44 & 21
Dubois, PA 15801
LOCATION OF CONDEMNED PROPERTY
Deed Book 1423 Page 166
17001030000 93 G. Steve McClure and R Clearfield County
Tara McClure, H & W, Record Owner Instrument No.
RR #3, Box 251 K 200107339
DuBois, PA 15801 " Map File No.
2309
LOCATION OF CONDEMNED PROPERTY Sheet 22
Deed Book 1188 Page 81
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: CONDEMNATION BY THE NO. 01-840-CD TERM, 2001
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OF
THE RIGHT-OF-WAY FOR STATE ROUTE
0219, SECTION A03, IN THE TOWNSHIP OF
SANDY AND CITY OF DUBOIS EMINENT DOMAIN PROCEEDING IN REM

PROOF OF SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

1SS
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
Michael Hnat, being duly sworn accordance to law, deposes and says that he/she is District Right-of-Way
Administrator of District 2-0, Department of Transportation, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and that on or
before June 5, 2001, notice of the filing of the Declaration of Taking in the above matter was served on the
condemnees affected thereby in compliance with Article IV, Section 405, of the Eminent Domain Code, Act
of June 22, 1964, P.L. 84, as amended. A schedule of the condemnees so notified is attached hereto and

made a part hereof.

Notarial Seal
Frances L. Sistrunk, Notary Public

Patton Twp., Centre County
My Commission Expires Oct. 18, 2004

{"’/‘D’rstrict ﬁigﬁt-of—«’ay Administrator

Sworn to and subscribed before me

S LA FILED

Notary Public

0
My Commission Expires: 1o / [ ?’/ o l/ William A. Sh
> iy

bonorgy.
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

County: Clearfield COMPLETED SCHEDULE OF -
Route-Section: 0219-A03 PROPERTY CONDEMNED
Federal Proj. No.: | Q12-0049-127
Page 1 of 3
* TYPE OF DESCRIPTION D - Deed Description P - Plan lodged for recording with R - Plan now recorded in
Notice of Condemnation Recorder’s Office
NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, AND
PROPERTY INTEREST OF CONDEMNEES, | ATTACHED | TYPE OF PLAN
CLAIM PARCEL AND LOCATION OF CONDEMNED EXHIBIT NO. | DESCRIP- (IF ANY)
NO. NO. PROPERTY (IF ANY) TION RECORDED IN
17000960000 86 Kerry D. Shilala and R Clearfield County
Marilyn }. Shilala, H & W; Record Owner Instrument No.
337 South Brady Street 200107339
DuBois, PA 15801 Map File No.
2309
LOCATION OF CONDEMNED PROPERTY Sheet 21

Deed Book799 Page 565




RAW437 (896)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

County: Clearfield COMPLETED SCHEDULE OF
Route-Section: 0219-A03 PROPERTY CONDEMNED
State Proj. No.: 2-0219-06-A03-0220 (Declaration of Taking)
Federal Proj. No.: | Q12-0049-127
Page 2 of 3
* TYPE OF DESCRIPTION D - Deed Description P - Plan lodged for recording with R - Plan now recorded in

Notice of Condemnation

Recorder’s Office

NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, AND

PROPERTY INTEREST OF CONDEMNEES, | ATTACHED TYPE OF PLAN
CLAIM PARCEL AND LOCATION OF CONDEMNED EXHIBIT NO. | DESCRIP- (IF ANY)
NO. NO. PROPERTY (IF ANY) TION RECORDED IN
17001030000 93 G. Steve McClure and . R Clearfield County
Tara McClure, H & W, Record Owner Instrument No.
d/b/a Glass Unlimited 200107339
RR #3, Box 251 K Map File No.
DuBois, PA 15801 2309
Sheet 22

LOCATION OF CONDEMNED PROPERTY
Deed Book 1188 Page 81
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R/W-437 (896)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

County:

Clearfield

Route-Section:

0219-A03

State Proj. No.:

2-0219-06-A03-0220

Federal Proj. No.:

Q12-0049-127

COMPLETED SCHEDULE OF
PROPERTY CONDEMNED
(Declaration of Taking)

Page 3 of 3

AN
=

* TYPE OF DESCRIPTION

D - Deed Description P - Plan lodged for recording with

Notice of Condemnation

R - Plan now recorded in
Recorder’s Office

NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, AND

PROPERTY INTEREST OF CONDEMNEES, | ATTACHED | TYPE OF PLAN
CLAIM PARCEL AND LOCATION OF CONDEMNED EXHIBIT NO. | DESCRIP- (IF ANY)
NO. NO. PROPERTY (IF ANY) TION RECORDED IN
17000970000 87 Robert L. Edmiston, Record Owner R Clearfield County
P. O. Box 1051 Instrument No.
DuBois, PA 15801 200107339
Map File No.
Anthony S. Guido, Attorney for Edmiston 2309
498 Jeffers Street Sheet 44 & 21

Dubois, PA 15801

LOCATION OF CONDEMNED PROPERTY
Deed Book 1423 Page 166




DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

- *‘”‘,”'"""’ ) ' COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Py w
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REMIS Proj. No.: [ 020043 \‘.. -
County: Clearfield
Route-Section: 0219-A03 . . -
RE: Declaration of Taking filed (
State Proj. No.. | 2-0219-06-A03-0220 ccaration of Taking filedon JuN 12
a : to No. 01-840-CD  Term, 2001
Federal Proj. No.: | ©Q12-0049-127 In the Court of C Pl
ClimNo.. | 17000960000 n the Court of Common Pleas
: of Clearfield  County
JUN -4 2001

Kerry D. Shilala & Marilyn J. Shilala A @@‘ | Y

337 South Brady Street
DuBois, Pa 15801

Dear Mr. & Mors. Shilala:

Because the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation has been unable to reach an agreement with you for the
purchase of the right-of-way required from your property for the above improvement, the Department has acquired the
necessary interest by filing a Declaration of Taking to the above Court and Term Number. A copy of the Declaration of
Taking is attached hereto, together with a memorandum explaining your rights as a condemnee under the Eminent
Domain Code.

One of the most important of these rights is your right to receive payment of $9.600.00, the amount to which the
Department estimates you are entitled as just compensation. This payment will be made to you without jeopardizing in
any way your right to petition the court to appoint a Board of Viewers to determine the amount of damages to which you
are entitled. Your Right-of-Way Representative will visit you shortly to help you apply for your payment on account. We
urge you to sign the necessary papers so that we can process your payment without delay.

If you do not apply for your payment on account within 30 days, the money will be deposited into court, where it
will be held for you without interest. The money thus deposited may then be withdrawn only by your application to court.

Even though we have had to file a Declaration of Taking — and even after payment to you or into court of your
estimate of just compensation — we remain willing and anxious to discuss your claim with you. Of course, it is our
primary aim to settle your claim; however, it is also our responsibility to see that you are fully advised of your rights and

how to protect them.
Si“M

ichael Hnat
District Right-of-Way Administrator
Engineering District 2-0
Your Right-of-Way Representative is:

Frances Sistrunk of [nterstate Acquisition Services
(814)371-1962

ATTACHMENTS: (1) Declaration of Taking
2) Memorandum (Form R/W-475M)
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: CONDEMNATION BY THE
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OF
THE RIGHT-OF-WAY FOR STATE ROUTE
0219, SECTION-A03, IN THE TOWNSHIP OF
SANDY AND CITY OF DUBOIS

NO. 01-840-CD TERM, 2001

EMINENT DOMAIN PROCEEDING

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF

NOTICE OF FILING OF DECLARATION OF TAKING

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
:sS
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

Glenn Helsel, being duly swom according to law, deposes and says:

1. Hef/she is an employee/agert of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation.

2. On June 1, 2001, Notice of Declaration of Taking filed to the above term and number, in compliance
with Article IV, Section 405, of the Eminent Domain Code of 1964, as amended (26 P.S. 1-405).

3. On June 1, 2001, Notice of the said Declaration of Taking was served on the said condemnee(s)

Attorney by handing a copy of said Notice to Attorney Anthony Guido.

Notariai Ssal
Melissa Gray, Motary Public
Manor Twp., Armstrong County
My Commission Expiras Feb. 17, 2003

Sworrn to and subscribed before me

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 2h2lo3

Affiant
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T COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

REMIS Proj. No.: | 020043

County: Cleartfield _

Route-Section: 0219-A03 . .

: f Taking fil
State Proj. No.. | 2-0219-06-A03-0220 RE:  Declaration of Taking filed on yyy 1 700
- - to No. 01-840-CD  Term, 2001
Federal Proj. No.: | 12-0049-127
ClamNo. . 17000810000 In the Court of Common Pleas
- of Clearfield County
JUN ~ ¢ 2001

Robert L. Edmiston Hanak, Guido and Taladay
P.O. Box 1051 Attorneys at Law
DuBois, PA 15801 Attn: Anthony S. Guido

498 Jeffers Street
DuBots, PA 15801

Dear Mr. Edmiston:

Because the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation has been unable to reach an agreement with you for the
purchase of the right-of-way required from your property for the above improvement, the Department has acquired the
necessary interest by filing a Declaration of Taking to the above Court and Term Number: A copy of the Declaration of
Taking is attached hereto, together with a memorandum explaining your rights as a condemnee under the Eminent

Domain Code. '

One of the most important of these rights is your right to receive payment of $§1.100.00, the amount to which the
Department estimates you are entitled as just compensation. This payment will be made to you without jeopardizing in
any way your right to petition the court to appoint a Board of Viewers to determine the amount of damages to which you
are entitled. Your Right-of-Way Representative will visit you shortly to help you apply for your payment on account. We
urge you to sign the necessary papers so that we can process your payment without delay.

If you do not apply for your pgyment on account within 30 days, the money will be deposited into court, where it
will be held for you without interest. The money thus deposited may then be withdrawn only by your application to court.

Even though we have had to file a Declaration of Taking — and even after payment to you or-into court of your
estimate of just compensation — we remain willing and anxious to discuss your claim with you. Of course, it is our
primary aim to settle your claim; however, it is also our responsibility to see that you are fully advised of vour rights and
how to protect them.

Sincerely yours,

ﬁel Hnat
District Right-of-Way Administraior

Engineering District 2-0
Your Right-of-Way Representative is:

1/, A&
Frances Sistrunk of Interstate Acquisition Services /(/Zué v
(814)371-1962 _
l/i/)/af

ATTACHMENTS: () Declaration of Taking
(2) Memorandum (Form R/W-4735)M)
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: CONDEMNATION BY THE NO. 01-840-CD TERM, 2001

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OF
THE RIGHT-OF-WAY FOR STATE ROUTE
0219, SECTION A03, IN THE TOWNSHIP OF
SANDY AND CITY OF DUBOIS

EMINENT DOMAIN PROCEEDING

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF
NOTICE OF FILING OF DECLARATION OF TAKING

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

8§

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

Glenn Helsel, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says:

l.
2.

3.

He/she is an employee/agenf of the Commonyealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation.
On June 1, 2001, Notice of Declaration of Taking filed to the above term and number, in compliance
with Article IV, Section 405, of the Eminent Domain Code of 1964, as amended (26 P.S. 1-405).

On June 1, 2001, Notice of the said Declaration of Taking was served on the said condemnee(s)
Attorney by handing a copy of said Notice to Attomey Anthony Guido.

e

Notarial S2al
Malissa Gray. Moary Public A . 5 A Q?
Manor Twp.., Armstrong County A g‘-z / Ca X
My Commissicn Sxgiras Feb. 17, 2003 ‘ . e L el

Aftiant

Swaorre to and subscribed before me

Dby A

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 2holo3




RVEI75(593) -
T e COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA &

%!
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION /
REMIS Proj. No.: | 020043 St
County: Clearfield
Route-Section: 0219-A03 . .
RE: f Taking filed
State Proj. No.. | 2-0219-06-A03-0220 Declaration of Taking filedon gyy 1 x
- , to No..-01-840-CD  Term, 2001
Federal Proj. No.: | Q12-0049-127 fC
ClaimNo- . 117000810000 In the Court of Common Pleas
~ of Clearfield  County
JUN ~ ¢ 2001
Robert L. Edmiston Hanak, Guido and Taladay
P.O. Box 1051 Attorneys at Law
DuBois, PA 15801 Attn: Anthony S. Guido

498 Jeffers Street
DuBois, PA 13801

Dear Mr. Edmiston:

Because the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation has been unable to reach an agreement with you for the
purchase of the right-of-way required from your property for the above improvement, the Department has acquired the
necessary interest by filing a Declaration of Taking to the above Court and Term Number. A copy of the Declaration of
Taking is attached hereto, together with a memorandum explaining your rights as a condemnee under the Eminent

Domain Code.

One of the most important of these rights is your right to receive payment of $81.100.00, the amount to which the
Department estimates you are entitled as just compensation. This payment will be made to you without jeopardizing in
any way your right to petition the court to appoint a Board of Viewers to determine the amount of damages to which you
are entitled. Your Right-of-Way Regresentative will visit you shortly to help you apply for your payment on account. We
urge you to sign the necessary papers so that we can process your payment without delay.

If you do not apply for your p/éyment on account within 30 days, the money will be deposited into court, where it
will be held for you without interest. The money thus deposited may then be withdrawn oaly by your application to court.

Even though we have had to file a Declaration of Taking — and even after payment to you or-into court of your
estimate of just compensation — we remain willing and anxious to discuss your claim with you. Of course, it is our
primary aim to settle your claim; however, it is also our responsibility to see that you are fully advised of vour rights and
how to protect them.

Sincerely yours,

%ﬁhael Hnat
District Right-of-Way Administrator
Engineering District 2-0
Your Right-of-Way Representative is:

(R
Frances Sistrunk of [nterstate Acquisizion Services L
14

(814) 371-1962 ,
4

ATTACHMENTS: (1)  Declaration of Taking (0/ // 2/

(2) Memorandum (Form R/W-4735M)
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1\%4 L COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA f” “’\ -
' DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION )

REMIS Proj. No.: | 020043 \'«,_ -
County: Clearfield
Route-Section: 0219-A03 . .
RE: larat king filed on- "
State Proj. No. | 2-0219-05-A03-0330 Declaration of Taking filed on"yy 1 * g
- to No. 01-840-CD  Term, 2001
Federal Proj. No.: | Q12-0049-127 In the Court of Common Pleas
ClaimNo: | 17001030000 ©

of Clearfield  County
JUN -4 2001

G. Steve McClure & Tara McClure : ©©B Y

RR #3, Box 251 K
DuBois, PA 15801

Dear Mr. & Mrs. McClure:

Because the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation has been unable to reach an agreement with you for the
purchase of the right-of-way required from your property for the above improvement, the Department has acquired the
necessary interest by filing a Declaration of Taking to the above Court and Term Number, A copy of the Declaration of
Taking is attached hereto, together with a memorandum explaining your rights as a condemnee under the Eminent
Domain Code.

One of the most important of these rights is your right to receive payment of $10.100.00, the amount to which the
Department estimates you are entitled as Jjust compensation. This payment will be made to you without jeopardizing in
any way your right to petition the court to appoint a Board of Viewers to determine the amount of damages to which you
are entitled. Your Right-of-Way Representative will visit you shortly to help you apply for your payment on account. We
urge you to sign the necessary papers so that we can process your payment without delay.

If you do not apply for your payment on account within 30 days, the money will be deposited into court, where it
will be held for you without interest. The money thus deposited may then be withdrawn only by your application to court.

Even though we have had to file 2 Declaration of Taking — and even after payment to you or into court of your
estimate of just compensation — we remain willing and anxious to discuss your claim with you. Of course, it is our
primary aim to settle your claim; however, it is also our responsibility to see that you are fully advised of your rights and
how to protect them.

. Sincerely yours,
M%ihael Hnat

District Right-of-Way Administrator
Engineering District 2-0
Your Right-of-Way Representative is:

Frances Sistrunk of InterstatesAcquisition Services
(814) 371-1962

ATTACHMENTS: (D Declaration of Taking
(2 Memorandum (Form R/W-475M)
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Recipient's Name (Please Frint Clearly) (to be completed Ly mailer) |

£S Form 3800, F_éu_rua“r'y 2000- 5.+

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B/ate ol De&ﬁz

C. Signature
[J Agent

X /%9’& 44” ¢ LV}L O Addressee

. Article Addressed to:

(f: Sheve X Voneon
‘(\’\LC\vrk

VYW 2, Box 28 K

x\/—%cx_g Y4 IS0

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
3. Service Type
"B Certified Mail (3, Express Mail
[ Registered ‘25 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 0O c.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

Plodle) (RO O

AN32 LG o‘?

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789



